## Affidavit of Publication \$\psi\_2\$

STATE OF WISCONSIN	1 00	
La Crosse County	35	S.

NOTICE OF HEARING TO VACATE ROAD YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that

NOTICE OF HEARING
TO VACATE ROAD
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that
a Resolution is pending before the
Common Council of the City of La
Crosse, for the vacation of the following described portion of service
road, to-wit:
A Part of an Area Dedicated as a
Service Road per the Plat of
Hoeschler's Park Plaza Addition, located in Government Lot 6 the
Northwest 1/4 of Section 13, Township 104 North, Range 4 West, City
of La Crosse, La Crosse County,
Wisconsin being more particularly
described as follows:
Beginning at the Southeast corner
of Lot 2 of said Plat of Hoeschler's
Park Plaza Addition; thence North
16°-37'-47" West along the East line
of Lot 2 and Lot 3 of said Plat of
Hoeschler's Park Plaza Addition, a
distance of 353.96 feet, thence
Northwesterly 520.33 feet on a
curve to the left along the East line
of Lot 3, Lot 4, and Lot 5 of said Plat
of Hoeschler's Park Plaza Addition,
having a radius of 1163.24 feet, the
chord of said curve bears North
29°-21'-22" West, a chord distance
of 516.00 feet; thence Northwesterly
59.20 feet on a curve to the left
along the East line of Lot 5 of said
Plat of Hoeschler's Park Plaza Addition,
having a radius of 72.25 feet,
the chord of said curve bears North
65°-37'-14" West, a chord distance
of 57.56 feet; thence Northwesterly
79.61 feet on a curve to the right
along the East line of Lot 4 and Lot
5 of said Plat of Hoeschler's Park
Plaza Addition, having a radius of
30.00 feet, the chord of said curve
bears North 13°-04'-17" West, a
chord distance of 58.22 feet to a
point on the East line of said Dedichord distance of 58.22 feet to a point on the East line of said Dedicated Service Road, said point also being on the Westerly right-of-way line of U.S.H. "14"/U.S.H. "61" per

Holly Rowland, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state aforesaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken from the paper in which the same was published, was inserted and published in the said newspaper on the

11th	day of	August	2016
and thereafter o	on the follow	ving dates, to wit:	
August 18, 20	16		
August 25, 20	16		
being at least successive wee		ach week for	3
Hall	Ron	(id)	
Holly Rowland	, , ,		

Sworn to and subscribed before me this



2016

Notary Public, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the

2020 August 14th day of



La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, West Salem Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Melrose Chronicle, Onalaska Community Life, Holmen Courier, Tri-County Foxxy Publications

